TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM543816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WGHP, LLC		09/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Media LLC	
Street Address:	2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Seri	ial Number:	88120677	FOX 8 HOUSE CALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-369-2033

Email: FoxTrademarks@fox.com

Tirzah Lowe, Esq, Fox Media LLC **Correspondent Name:** 2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81409182
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tirzah Lowe, Assistant Secretary
SIGNATURE:	/tirzah lowe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment FOX 8 HOUSE CALL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0484

900517993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment, effective as of September 30, 2019, is between WGHP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 2005 Francis Street, High Point, NC 27263 ("Assignor"), and Fox Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90035 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor filed U.S. Trademark Application No. 88/120,677 for the mark FOX 8 HOUSE CALL on September 17, 2018 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark FOX 8 HOUSE CALL ("Mark"), including the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, ratify and confirm that it has assigned to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Application, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Application.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED WGHP, LLC

Name:

Title:

Date: <u>/ / / / / ,</u> 2011

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED FOX MEDIA LLC

Name: Tirzah Lawe

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: September 30, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 10/03/2019